- ®
2005 Dutch
Star

SKIN: 60990 BIARRITZ WHITE
B ~-64147 SALSA RED PEARL
@ B-64147 SALSA RED PEARL

C-711652 NEWMAR SILVER
@ D -85670 NEWMAR SLATE MET.

Dutchh Stame

=y

UNIT: 603093
DEALER: NEWMAR SERVICE
SPECIAL: STARKE

DATE:

PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE AND DATE THE FOLLOWING
ORDER/PRINT FOR APPROVAL TO BUILD, AND FAX TO
NEWMAR (AT 574-773-2895) AS SOON AS POSSIBLE




PAINT

CoODE FORMULAS -
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 603093 - 2005 DUTCH STAR

BASF DiamMmoNT

SKIN: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART| 1QUART| 1GALLON| 1 GALLON
Grams | Cum. Grams Grams | Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 84.2 84.2 336.6 336.6

60990 D902 HI HIDING WHITE 938.3 1022.5 3753.2 4089.8

BIARRITZ WHITE BC209 BLACK TONER 28.6 1051.1 114.4 4204.2

BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 13.6 1064.6 54.3 4258.5

1 QUART| 1QUART| 1GALLON| 1 GALLON

CO LOR A: BASE # BASE NAME Grams | Cum. Grams Grams | Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.8 80.8 323.1 323.1

64147 BC101 FLOP CONTROL 49.6 130.4 198.3 521.4

SALSA RED PEARL BC105 WHITE 44.4 174.8 177.6 699.0

BC116 SUPER RUSSET PEARL 212.8 387.5 851.0 1550.0

BC200 BLACK 46.8 434.3 187.1 1737.1

BC805 RED OXIDE 41.6 475.9 166.4 1903.5

BC821 DARK MAROON 410.3 886.2 1641.2 3544.7

COLOR B: BASE#  |BASE NAME T arams | com crams| | Grams]| cur.Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.8 80.8 323.1 323.1

64147 BC101 FLOP CONTROL 49.6 130.4 198.3 521.4

SALSA RED PEARL BC105 WHITE 44 .4 174.8 177.6 699.0

BC116 SUPER RUSSET PEARL 212.8 387.5 851.0 1550.0

BC200 BLACK 46.8 434.3 187.1 1737.1

BC805 RED OXIDE 41.6 475.9 166.4 1903.5

BC821 DARK MAROON 410.3 886.2 1641.2 3544.7

BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART| 1QUART| 1GALLON| 1 GALLON

CO LOR C: Grams | Cum. Grams Grams | Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.0 79.0 315.9 315.9

711652 BC105 WHITE 6.9 85.9 27.7 343.6

SILVER BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 740.6 826.5 2962.2 3305.8

BC201 DEEP BLACK 4.3 830.8 17.2 3323.0

BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 2.6 833.4 10.4 33334

BC406 PHTHALO BLUE 1.7 835.1 6.8 3340.2

BC600 GOLD 8.7 843.7 34.6 3374.8

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 24.3 868.0 97.2 3472.0

1 QUART| 1QUART| 1GALLON| 1 GALLON

CO LOR D: BASE # BASE NAME Grams | Cum. Grams Grams | Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 81.6 81.6 326.5 326.5

85670 BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 348.8 430.4 1395.2 1721.7

SLATE MET BC200 BLACK 209.4 639.8 837.4 2559.1

BC180 COARSE IRIDESCENT 116.8 756.6 467.2 3026.3

BC250 BLUE BLACK 81.6 838.2 326.5 3352.8

BC402 PHTHALO BLUE 12.9 851.1 51.6 3404.4

BC830 0 8.2 859.3 32.8 3437.2

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 8.6 867.9 34.4 3471.6

BC510 YELLOW GREEN 3.1 871.0 12.5 3484.1




PAINT CODE FORMULAS -

BASF ONYX WATERBORNE
SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 603093 - 2005 DUTCH STAR

SKIN: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART| 1QUART| 1GALLON| 1 GALLON
* Grams | Cum. Grams Grams | Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 492.8 492.8 1971.1 1971.1
60990 HB990 WHITE 673.4 1166.2 2693.5 4664.6
BIARRITZ WHITE HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 13.3 1179.4 53.1 4717.7
HB409 PHTHALO BLUE 12.1 1191.5 48.3 4766.0
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 3.6 1195.1 14.5 4780.5
HB779 RED OXIDE 2.4 1197.6 9.7 4790.2
1 QUART| 1QUART| 1GALLON| 1 GALLON
CO LOR A: BASE # BASE NAME Grams | Cum. Grams Grams | Cum. Grams
HB0O02 Step 1 |HYDRO BASE 577.7 577.7 2310.6 2310.6
64147 HB990 Step 1 |WHITE 423.1 1000.8 1692.5 4003.1
SALSA RED PEARL HB250 Step 1 |BLACK 101.7 1102.5 406.9 4410.0
HB0O02 Step 2 |HYDRO BASE 588.9 1691.4 2355.4 6765.4
HB861 Step2 |MAROON 132.0 1823.3 527.8 7293.2
HB88M Step 2 |SUPER RUSSET PEARL 514 1874.7 205.4 7498.6
HB870 Step 2 |MAGENTA 35.7 1910.3 142.6 7641.2
HB88L Step 2 |RUSSET PEARL 23.1 1933.4 92.3 7733.5
HB250 Step 2 |BLACK 17.8 1951.2 71.1 7804.6
HB999 Step 2 |LOW STRENGTH WHITE 8.4 1959.5 33.5 7838.1
HB090 Step 2 |FLOP CONTROL 93.2 2052.8 372.9 8211.0
COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART| 1QUART| 1GALLON| 1 GALLON
. Grams | Cum. Grams Grams | Cum. Grams
HBO0O02 Step 1 |HYDRO BASE 577.7 577.7 2310.6 2310.6
64147 HB990 Step 1 |WHITE 423.1 1000.8 1692.5 4003.1
SALSA RED PEARL HB250 Step 1 |BLACK 101.7 1102.5 406.9 4410.0
HBO0O02 Step 2 |HYDRO BASE 588.9 1691.4 2355.4 6765.4
HB861 Step 2 |MAROON 132.0 1823.3 527.8 7293.2
HB88M Step 2 |SUPER RUSSET PEARL 51.4 1874.7 205.4 7498.6
HB870 Step 2 |MAGENTA 35.7 1910.3 142.6 7641.2
HB88L Step 2 |RUSSET PEARL 23.1 1933.4 92.3 7733.5
HB250 Step 2 |BLACK 17.8 1951.2 71.1 7804.6
HB999 Step 2 |LOW STRENGTH WHITE 8.4 1959.5 33.5 7838.1
HBO090 Step 2 |FLOP CONTROL 93.2 2052.8 372.9 8211.0
COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART| 1QUART| 1GALLON| 1 GALLON
. Grams | Cum. Grams Grams | Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 644.5 644.5 2577.9 2577.9
711652 HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 333.3 977.8 1333.2 3911.1
SILVER HB680 GOLD 4.3 982.1 17.2 3928.3
HB471 PHTHALO BLUE 2.1 984.2 8.3 3936.6
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 4.3 988.4 17.1 3953.7
1 QUART| 1QUART| 1GALLON| 1 GALLON

. BASE # BASE NAME
CO LOR D. S S Grams | Cum. Grams Grams | Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 652.1 652.1 2608.2 2608.2
85670 HB203 DEEP BLACK 95.9 747.9 383.4 2991.6
SLATE MET HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 76.3 824.2 305.0 3296.6
HB140 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 55.7 879.8 222.6 3519.2
HB200 BLUE BLACK 49.5 929.3 197.8 3717.0
HB444 BLUE 16.5 945.8 66.1 3783.1
HB840 RED 15.5 961.2 61.8 3844.9




